भारत सरकार सड़क परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मन्त्रालय

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय न्यू एरिया दत्ता विला रोइ नियर एन०टी०सी० मोराबादी राँची-834008.



Ph.: (0651) – 2550279, 2550183 (Tele-Fax)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
Regional Office
New Area Datta Villa Road Near N.T.C.
Morabadi Ranchi – 834008.
E-Mail- roranchi03@gmail.com

No RW/Ranchi/OFC/25/2018-19/JHR/599

Dated: 24 October, 2018

Invitation of public comments

Sub: Proposal of permission for laying of wastewater pipeline on NH-80 in Sahibganj Division from

- (i) Ghormara Bridge to Kalinga Hotel (Zone-1)-1716 Rmt.(ii) Kalinga Hotel to Railway Station (Zone-1)-554.0 Rmt.
- (iii) Green Hotel to Saksharta Chowk (Zone-2)-2636 Rmt.

The Project Director, NHAI, PIU, Sahibganj vide letter no. NHAI/PD/PIU/SBG/NH/-80/353 dated 16.10.2018 has forwarded therewith a proposal in this office for laying waste water—pipe line on NH-80 in Sahibganj Division from (i) Ghormara Bridge to Kalinga Hotel (Zone-1)-1716 Rmt (ii) Kalinga Hotel to Railway Station (Zone-1)-554.0 Rmt. (iii) Green Hotel to Saksharta Chowk (Zone-2)-2636 Rmt. submitted by the Project Manager, JUIDCO, Ranchi, i.e. the applicant on above mentioned subject.

- 2. As per Ministry OM vide no. 33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will make available the proposal seeking permission for utility services for public comments for 30 days on ground of public interest.
- 3. In view of the above, the comments of public are invited on captioned proposal and the same should reach to below mentioned address till 25.11.2018 beyond which no comments will be considered.

The Regional Officer,
Regional Office, MoRT&H,
Government of India,
New Area, Dutta Villa Road,
Antu Chowk, Morabadi, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834008
Email Id: roranchi03@gmail.com

4. This is issued with the approval of Highway Administrator cum Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Ranchi.

Encl. As above

Visit .

Yours faithfully

(Amit Kumar Singh) 29 110 19 Asst, Executive Engineer, For, Regional Officer.

Copy to:

(i) The Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 for uploading on Ministry's website/

(ii) The Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, PIU, Sahibganj, SDO

Kothi, Sakrugarh, Sahibganj-816109 (Jharkhand).

(iii) The Project Manager, JUIDCO, 3rd Floor, Pragati Sadan, Kutchery Chowk, Ranchi-834001.



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Raod Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

O/o Project Director
Project Implementation Unit, Sahibgnaj
SDO Kothi, Sakrugarh
Sahibgnaj - 816109 (Jharkhand)
e-mail : piusahibganj@gmail.com
: piusahibganj@nhai.org

Ref.: NHAI/PD/PIU/SBG/NH-80/353

16 October, 2018.

Phint 10/19

To.

The Regional Officer MoRTH New Area Dutta Villa Road, Near N.T.C Morabadi, Ranchi – 834 008.

Sub.: Proposal of permission for laying of pipe lin in Sahibganj Division from

- (i) Ghormara Bridge to Kalinga Hotel Zone -I) 1716 Rmt.
- (ii) Kalinga Hotel to Railway Station Zone I) 554.0 Rmt.
- (iii) Green Hotel to Saksharta Chowk (Zone 2) 2636 Rmt.

Ref.: RO, MoRTH, Ranchi letter No. RW/Ranchi/OFC/25/2018-19/JHR/542 dated : 08/10/2018.

Sir,

As per instruction of above cited letter JUIDCO has submitted the above said proposal to this office for getting NOC.

The document submitted by JUIDCO is under :-

- (I) General layout drawing along with the cross sectional drawings
- (ii) Method and location of pipeline to be laid.
- (iii) Necessary undertakings
- (iv) Signed copy of draft agreement.
- (v) Details of various safety clearances as mentioned in Para 4
- (vi) Certified prevailing circle rate of land per unit area.

The proposal submitted by JUIDCO has been scrutinized and is hereby recommended for issue of NOC for said subject proposal.

Yours faithfully,

Encl.: As above (2 sets).

(Sudhir Kumar)

DGM (T) cum Project Director

Copy to:

1. Project Manager, JUIDCO, Limited, 3rd floor, Pragati Sadan, Kutchery Chowk, Ranchi – 834 001.



JHARKHAND URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (JUIDCO) LIMITED

(A Government of Jharkhand Undertaking)

3rd Floor, Pragati Sadan, Kutchery Chowk, Ranchi-834001 Ph no.- 0651&2243203, E-Mail Id- <u>juidcolimited@gmail.com</u> CIN: U45200JH2013SGC001752,



Letter no: JUIDCO/NIT/SBGJ/STP/2014-16/73- (Part VI) - 4455

Ranchi, Date: 01 /10/2018

From;

Sanjay Kumar Singh,

Project Manager

To,

The Regional Officer, MORTH,

Near Cotton candy, Antu chowk, Beside Dr. Arun kumar Singh clinic,

Morabadi, Ranchi-834 008

Sub: Applying of NOC for laying of pipeline in Sahebganj Division from

i. Ghormara bridge to Kalinga hotel (Zone-1)→1716 Rmt

ii. Kalinga hotel to Railway station (Zone-1)→554.0 Rmt,

iii. Green hotel to Saksharta chowk (Zone-2) →2636 Rmt

Sir,

ellettellettellettellettelle

With reference to the above subject we want to inform that M/s UEM India Pvt. Ltd. is carrying out the work of Municipal waste water project in Sahebganj District. Laying of sewer pipe is required from Kalinga hotel to Railway station (Zone-1), Green hotel to Saksharta chowk (Zone-2), Kalinga hotel to Railway station (Zone-1) and Ghorma bridge to Kalinga hotel (Zone-1). We submitting the drawing and method of sewerage pipe laying for getting NOC.

So, please grant the NOC for above works.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

(\$K Singh)
Project Manager